The Purchase Clerk Should Ensure Compliance with State Law over Surety Bonds.

Repeat Finding Yes

Criteria Section 31-7-124, Mississippi Code of 1972, is amended as follows:
"The receiving clerk and inventory control clerk shall give bond in a penalty equal to
Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000.00) and the purchase clerk shall give bond in a
penalty equal to One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) with sufficient surety, to be
payable, conditioned and approved as provided by law.  All assistant purchasing, receiving
and inventory control clerks shall be bonded in a penalty not less than Fifty Thousand